CITY OF RAPID CITY

Engineering Division
300 Sixth Street

Rapid City, SD 57701-2724
Telephone: (605) 3044154 FAX: (605) 3946636
Irirect Phone: (605) 394-5377 Ext. 220 Email: davidlafrance@rcgov.org

March 30, 2005

Mr. Terry Larson

Vice President

Heavy Constructors, Inc.
P.O. Box 3238

Rapid City, SD 57709

RE: Rock Excavation Allowance — Project $503-1253 — Lange Road Relocation, Exit 55 3

An amount of $14,602.50 has been previously authorized for Rock Excavation effort for Harley ”
Drive. SR

With this letter, the Director is also recommending the authorization of $25, 500'-.00 for rock
excavation effort for Tatanka Road.

These are negotiated amounts in accordance with the 2004 Standard Specifications for Public
Works Construction.

A change order for your signature will be prepared to coincide with these agreed upon lump
sum amounts, subject to Council Approval.

Sincerely, _
CITY OF RAPID CITY

Dl

David LaFrance, P.E.
Project Manager

Cc: Dirk Jablonski, Public Works Director

=)

EQUAL HOUSING
pit s EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



